CONSULAR HOLIDAYS 2023

2023 SR

List of holidays observed by the Consulate of Portugal, Visa Application Center and the Call Centre.
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HOLIDAYS 2023
2023 F1 A
23-Jan Monday Chinese Spring Festival
1H23H A FA
24-Jan Tuesday Chinese Spring Festival
1H24H S FA
25-Jan Wednesday Chinese Spring Festival
1H25H BIR= E]
7-Apr Friday Good Friday
4H7H B TR ik 52 3 H
25-Apr Tuesday Freedom Day
4 A 25H A Hl4&H
1-May Monday Labour Day
sH1H SR — Bt IRE
2-May Tuesday Labour Day
5H2H B EIoSIRTT
10-June Saturday Portugal’s National Day
6 H10H EHIN % o A
29-Sep Friday Moon Festival
9H29H EH T rRRK A
2-Oct Monday Golden Week
10H2H B — 4
3-Oct Tuesday Golden Week
10 H 3 H B 4
4-Oct Wednesday Golden Week
10 H 4 H E= B4
1-Dec Thursday Restoration of Independence
12 1 H B DY MR S48 & H
25-Dec Monday Christmas Day
12 4 25 H B SEYETT

Please kindly notice that Visa Application Center will be closed during weekends.
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